

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1177/2014
K.R SAJI KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYANA RAO BATTU & ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person ,Adv.
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that he will be filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.2 during the course of the day.

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent No.1.

List again on 17.11.2014.

Signature Not Verified

(PANKAJ BHANDA

RI)
Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.08.28

Registrar

17:49:25 IST
Reason: