

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1177/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2013
in WP No.7741/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

K.R SAJI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYANA RAO BATTU & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Thomas P. Josleph, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter on 7th April, 2015 for final disposal.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Suman Jain)

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.01.24

13:02:45 IST

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Reason: