

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1177/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2013 in WP No. 7741/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

K.R SAJI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYANA RAO BATTU & ANR
(with interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Thomas P. George, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. K. Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Samar Singh Kachwaha, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned Judgment of the High Court on interpreting the rule on seniority that it has to be based on rotation basis between the direct recruitees and promotees.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, are disposed of.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

